

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.1944 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
7.	24.03.2026	<u>RC, J</u> As could be seen from the submissions made by learned counsel for the parties and the material available on record, there is every likelihood of the matter being settled amicably between the parties. In view of the above, both parties are directed to appear before the Mediation and Conciliation Center of this Court on 07.04.2026, which shall be the first date of appearance of the parties. The subsequent dates of the mediation sessions shall be fixed by the Mediation Centre. The Mediation Centre, through its mediators, shall make an endeavour to conclude the mediation proceedings within a period of one month from the date of the first appearance of the parties and submit the report to this Court. Registry is directed to forward a copy of this order along with the particulars of the case to the Mediation and Conciliation Center of this Court forthwith. Post on 22.04.2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended till then. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J MP	

--	--	--	--