



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

MONDAY, THE 27th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1944/2025

Between:

Kunapureddy Sai Babu

...PETITIONER

AND

Canara Bank and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.P RAJESH BABU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.CHALLA AJAY KUMAR

2.T B L MURTHY

The Court made the following:

Sri P.Rajesh Babu, learned counsel for the petitioner produced the original Demand Draft (DD) for an amount of Rs.86,500/- drawn on Canara Bank, bearing No.132008 dated 24.07.2026, payable to the auction purchaser. Learned counsel also produced another Demand Draft for an amount of Rs.1,10,638/-, bearing No.132005 dated 16.07.2026, drawn on Canara Bank, payable to the decree holder towards full and final settlement.

Sri K.M.Pavan Kumar, learned counsel for the auction purchaser would submit that the total amount payable to the auction purchaser comes to Rs.99,853/-.

The original Demand Drafts were handed over to the respective learned counsel across the Bar, and the respective counsel acknowledged receipt thereof.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, to enable him to obtain a Demand Draft for the balance amount of Rs.13,353/-, list the matter on 31.07.2026 under the caption 'For Orders'.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI